
305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Avg Top 5 Win % Top 5

ADAMS, DEVIN 6 1 1 1 2 1 3.17 16.67%

ALLEMAN, MIKE 3 1 2 4.67 0.00%

ARNOLD, FRED 1 1 4.00 0.00%

AURAND, RON 1 1 5.00 0.00%

BARD, GARRETT 18 10 2 2 4 2.44 55.56%

BEAR, TYLER 2 1 1 3.50 0.00%

BISHOP, AUSTIN 3 2 1 4.33 0.00%

BITTNER, TIMMY 2 1 1 3.50 0.00%

BOWERSOX, DERRICK 1 1 3.00 0.00%

BRAIM, JOHN 1 1 4.00 0.00%

CUMENS, IAN 1 1 5.00 0.00%

DADETTO, WAYNE 1 1 1.00 100.00%

DIMM, OWEN 1 1 4.00 0.00%

DODSON, DOUG 17 4 6 4 3 3.35 0.00%

DODSON, STEPHANIE STEVENS 1 1 4.00 0.00%

DUKE, KEN 30 7 5 6 6 6 2.97 23.33%

FIORE, ANTHONY 1 1 4.00 0.00%

FRACK, SCOTT 1 1 5.00 0.00%

FRYE, JAKE 1 1 4.00 0.00%

GANOE, KYLE 1 1 1.00 100.00%

GRABER, DAVE 1 1 3.00 0.00%

GRAMLEY, NATHAN 1 1 4.00 0.00%

GRUBE, DAVE 3 1 1 1 3.33 33.33%

HANSON, JAREMI 4 2 1 1 3.25 0.00%

HAUCK, DEREK 6 1 3 1 1 2.33 16.67%

HEFFNER, KENNY 6 2 1 1 2 2.50 33.33%

IULG, TIM 1 1 5.00 0.00%

JONES JR, BILL 1 1 3.00 0.00%

KEEN, KYLE 1 1 2.00 0.00%

KEPNER, KRUZ 8 1 3 1 2 1 2.88 12.50%

KREITZ, KASSIDY 5 2 1 1 1 3.20 0.00%

LUTZ, SCOTT 1 1 3.00 0.00%

MARTIN, JOHN 1 1 4.00 0.00%

MELAIR, DOMENIC 6 2 1 1 2 3.00 33.33%

MELAIR, MIKE 2 2 1.00 100.00%

MILLS, JUSTIN 1 1 1.00 100.00%

NEWLIN, ZACH 7 4 3 2.43 0.00%

PARKER, ERIC 1 1 5.00 0.00%

PRICE, LANDON 2 1 1 3.00 0.00%

PRUTZMAN, KEITH 2 2 3.00 0.00%

PRYDE, JAMES 1 1 4.00 0.00%

RAHMER, FREDDIE 1 1 3.00 0.00%

REED, AUSTIN 16 3 5 3 3 2 2.75 18.75%

REESER, TYLER 3 2 1 1.33 66.67%

REIGLE, CALE 2 2 3.00 0.00%

REINHARDT, TYLER 1 1 2.00 0.00%

RHODES, ZACH 9 1 4 1 3 3.67 0.00%

RIDEN, GEORGE 1 1 5.00 0.00%

RITCHEY, DREW 1 1 5.00 0.00%

RUMSEY, CHRISTIAN 4 1 1 2 3.25 25.00%

SCARBOROUGH, JOHNNY 3 2 1 2.00 66.67%

SCHNOKE, SETH 3 1 2 4.33 0.00%

SNOOK, TYLER 3 1 2 3.33 0.00%

SPAHR, LOGAN 12 4 2 2 2 2 2.67 33.33%

SPICER, JOSH 3 2 1 2.33 0.00%
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305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Avg Top 5 Win % Top 5

STATLER, ERIN 3 1 2 4.67 0.00%

SWEIGART, NICK 10 2 3 3 2 2.70 20.00%

THOIMPSON, REED 1 1 1.00 100.00%

THOMAS, JORDAN 1 1 2.00 0.00%

WAGNER, LOGAN 1 1 2.00 0.00%

WAGNER, MIKE 1 1 1.00 100.00%

WATERS, JAKE 2 1 1 4.00 0.00%

YOUNG, DREW 3 1 1 1 2.67 33.33%

YOUNG, DUSTIN 2 1 1 3.00 50.00%
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Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
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2025



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

DUKE, KEN 3 2 1

REED, AUSTIN 3 2 1

SPAHR, LOGAN 3 1 2

KEPNER, KRUZ 2 1 1

SWEIGART, NICK 2 1 1

MELAIR, MIKE 1 1

YOUNG, DUSTIN 1 1

BITTNER, TIMMY 1 1

DODSON, DOUG 1 1

RHODES, ZACH 1 1

SPICER, JOSH 1 1

YOUNG, DREW 1 1

12 Drivers 4 4 4 4 4

2024



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

DUKE, KEN 6 2 1 1 2

RHODES, ZACH 6 1 3 2

REED, AUSTIN 4 2 1 1

SPAHR, LOGAN 4 2 1 1

DODSON, DOUG 4 2 2

HEFFNER, KENNY 3 1 2

KEPNER, KRUZ 3 1 1 1

SCHNOKE, SETH 3 1 2

MELAIR, MIKE 1 1

YOUNG, DREW 1 1

BITTNER, TIMMY 1 1

DIMM, OWEN 1 1

IULG, TIM 1 1

SNOOK, TYLER 1 1

SWEIGART, NICK 1 1

15 Drivers 8 8 8 8 8

2023



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

BARD, GARRETT 7 3 2 1 1

DUKE, KEN 6 2 1 2 1

REED, AUSTIN 6 1 3 2

DODSON, DOUG 6 1 2 2 1

SPAHR, LOGAN 5 2 1 1 1

HEFFNER, KENNY 2 1 1

MELAIR, DOMENIC 2 1 1

KEPNER, KRUZ 2 1 1

RHODES, ZACK 2 1 1

SNOOK, TYLER 2 1 1

SPICER, JOSH 2 1 1

STATLER, ERIN 2 1 1

ALLEMAN, MIKE 1 1

FRACK, SCOTT 1 1

HAUCK, DEREK 1 1

RUMSEY, CHRISTIAN 1 1

YOUNG, DREW 1 1

YOUNG, DUSTIN 1 1

18 Drivers 10 10 10 10 10

2022



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

BARD, GARRETT 5 3 1 1

DUKE, KEN 4 1 1 1 1

MELAIR, DOMENIC 4 1 1 2

SWEIGART, NICK 4 1 1 1 1

DODSON, DOUG 3 2 1

HAUCK, DEREK 3 1 1 1

REED, AUSTIN 3 1 1 1

KREITZ, KASSIDY 2 1 1

ALLEMAN, MIKE 1 1

ARNOLD, FRED 1 1

HEFFNER, KENNY 1 1

KEPNER, KRUZ 1 1

MILLS, JUSTIN 1 1

RIDEN, GEORGE 1 1

RUMSEY, CHRISTIAN 1 1

15 Drivers 7 7 7 7 7

2021



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

DUKE, KEN 5 1 3 1

BARD, GARRETT 4 3 1

KREITZ, KASSIDY 3 1 1 1

ADAMS, DEVIN 2 1 1

DODSON, DOUG 2 1 1

HAUCK, DEREK 2 2

PRICE, LANDON 2 1 1

SWEIGART, NICK 2 1 1

ALLEMAN, MIKE 1 1

AURAND, RON 1 1

FRYE, JAKE 1 1

GRABER, DAVE 1 1

HANSON, JAREMI 1 1

KEEN, KYLE 1 1

RUMSEY, CHRISTIAN 1 1

SCARBOROUGH, JOHNNY 1 1

16 Drivers 6 6 6 6 6

2020



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

ADAMS, DEVIN 4 1 1 2

DUKE, KEN 3 2 1

BARD, GARRETT 2 1 1

NEWLIN, ZACH 2 1 1

PRUTZMAN, KEITH 2 2

CUMENS, IAN 1 1

DODSON, DOUG 1 1

GRUBE, DAVE 1 1

HANSON, JAREMI 1 1

REIGLE, CALE 1 1

REINHARDT, TYLER 1 1

RUMSEY, CHRISTIAN 1 1

12 Drivers 4 4 4 4 4

2019



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

SCARBOROUGH, JOHNNY 2 2

BISHOP, AUSTIN 2 2

DUKE, KEN 2 1 1

NEWLIN, ZACH 1 1

REIGLE, CALE 1 1

SWEIGART, NICK 1 1

WATERS, JAKE 1 1

7 Drivers 2 2 2 2 2

2018



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

GRUBE, DAVE 2 1 1

HANSON, JAREMI 2 1 1

NEWLIN, ZACH 2 2

BISHOP, AUSTIN 1 1

GANOE, KYLE 1 1

GRAMLEY, NATHAN 1 1

REESER, TYLER 1 1

7 Drivers 2 2 2 2 2

2017



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

DUKE, KEN 1 1

LUTZ, SCOTT 1 1

MARTIN, JOHN 1 1

NEWLIN, ZACH 1 1

REESER, TYLER 1 1

5 Drivers 1 1 1 1 1

2016



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

REESER, TYLER 1 1

THOIMPSON, REED 1 1

NEWLIN, ZACH 1 1

THOMAS, JORDAN 1 1

BOWERSOX, DERRICK 1 1

JONES JR, BILL 1 1

DODSON, STEPHANIE STEVENS 1 1

PRYDE, JAMES 1 1

RITCHEY, DREW 1 1

STATLER, ERIN 1 1

10 Drivers 2 2 2 2 2

2015



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

DADETTO, WAYNE 1 1

BEAR, TYLER 1 1

WATERS, JAKE 1 1

BRAIM, JOHN 1 1

PARKER, ERIC 1 1

5 Drivers 1 1 1 1 1

2014



305 SPRINT CAR TOP 5'S

Driver Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

WAGNER, MIKE 1 1

WAGNER, LOGAN 1 1

RAHMER, FREDDIE 1 1

FIORE, ANTHONY 1 1

BEAR, TYLER 1 1

5 Drivers 1 1 1 1 1

2013


